Practically speaking, this pet insurance is really health insurance for pets, and provides 

coverage for events (sickness, medical conditions) that are not encompassed in the loss or damage 

covered by existing sections of the Insurance Law. 

1 In 2024, American pet owners spent an estimated One Hundred & Fifty-One Billion ($151,000,000,000.00) Dollars 

on pet industry goods and services; at least 40 billion of which will be paid towards veterinary care and health-

related products, including pet insurance policies See American Pet Products Industry Association (“APPA”), 

Industry Trends and Stats, 2024.